03 LINEN LOGISTICS
COLLECTION AND DISTRIBUTION  03.1
COLLECTORS AND ACCESSORIES 60-66
LINEN WARD CARTS AND ACCESSORIES 67-73
LINKABLE LINEN HAMPERS 74   POLYMER LIDS 76
UTILITY CARTS 77-80
LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT 81-89
TEXTILES  03.2

IC
S
MODEL CONNECTION HOOK ORDER CODE
Connection hook for series 165 left side, at collector 165 KB165-165L
Connection hook for series 165, sideways KBSB1-20
Connection hook for series 464, narrow side KBSB2-20
Connection hook for series MS 73/43, backwards KBSB3-20
Connection hook for series 265, long side KBSB4-20
Connection hook for series 494, narrow side KBSB4-22
Connection hook for series 265/365/465, narrow side KBSB5-20
Connection hook for series 195/295/395/495,
narrow side
KBSB6-22
Connection hook for series MS 73/43, sideways KBSB7-20
MODEL CONNECTION EYE ORDER CODE
Connection eye for series  MS 73/43, at the side KBSO7-20
Connection eye for series 165 right side, at collector 165 KB165-165R
Connection eye for series 464, narrow side KBSO2-20
Connection eye for series MS 73/43, backwards KBSO3-20
Connection eye for series 265, long side KBSO4-20
Connection eye for series 494, narrow side KBSO4-22
Connection eye for series 265/365/465, narrow side KBSO5-20
Connection eye for series 195/295/395/495,
narrow side
KBSO6-22
ACCESSORIES FOR COLLECTORS - COUPLING SYSTEM

Ø
mm
ORDER CODE
WITH GRAY SHELVES
UNMOUNTED
800 465 900 2 685 406 610 100 MC 1627-2/USUM
800 465 900 3 685 406 280 100 MC 1627-3/USUM
875 600 900 2 760 510 610 100 MC 2030-2/USUM
875 600 900 3 760 510 280 100 MC 2030-3/USUM
1025 705 936 2 915 660 610 125 MC 2636-2/USUM
1025 705 936 3 915 660 280 125 MC 2636-3/USUM
The shelf in the middle can be adjusted in steps of 25 mm!
my&art × (Ificient and XseIXl
myCart – Easy grip ergonomic push handle
including utility tray
myCart – Shelves with
rounded edges and
additional legroom
Maximum weight capacity per shelf 30 kg.
MC 2636-3/USUM MC 2030-3/USUM
// ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
+ Available with 2 or 3 shelves
+ Only available with gray colored shelves
+ Shelf adjustments with 25 mm increments
+ Easy assembly, ships knocked down
79
LI
N
E
N
LO
G
IS
T
IC
S
The Deep Ledge Utility Carts are specially designed
with a 70 mm deep shelf to contain product and spills.
Polymer shelves are easy to clean and corrosion proof.
The middle shelf is adjustable in 25 mm increments.
BCD SERIES CARTS
WIDTH
mm
DEPTH
mm
HEIGHT
mm
NO. OF
SHELVES
USABLE SHELF SPACE
WIDTH              DEPTH
mm                       mm
ORDER CODE
UNMOUNTED
840 540 1035 2 730 480 BC 2030-2D/USUM
840 540 1035 3 730 480 BC 2030-3D/USUM
995 690 1035 2 885 625 BC 2636-2D/USUM
995 690 1035 3 885 625 BC 2636-3D/USUM
Height of upper shelf: 955 mm
// TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION